| 3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8 o 9 - | 10
4001344CHT | O e FLANGE e DRANING No. 1 QTY | MATERIAL DESCRIPTION |\TEM DRANING No. | QTY |  MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
' - 1 * 1006402 4 S.A.E. GR.2 |SQ. HD. SET SCREW CUP PT,-3/4°-10NC-3A X 2 LG | 20 « {12002216-001 1 EPDM - |GASKET - 3 11/16 0.D, X 2 3s4 1.D.
[ 12X ¢1.0 HOLES 2 ‘ 1000906 20 | S.A.E. GR.2 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1 1/B*-INC-2A X 4 1/2* LG} 21 « [’ 2005089 1 | CARBON STEEL [FLANGE, SQUARE
ON ¢14-1/4" B.C. 3 ' 1036808 12 | CARBON STEEL |HEAVY HEX FULL NUT - 1-8NC-28 T2 ] 2005539 1 STEEL  |PLATE, CLAWP
| 4 . 1000803 12 | S.A.E. GR.2 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 1°-8NC-2A X 3 LG | 23| = 2005540 1| PLEXIGLAS |SIGHT WINDOW
6 5 , 1000604 12 | S.AE. GR.2Z |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4°~10NC-2A X 1 3/4 L6 | 24 s 2001813 1 ACI-CFBM  [SLEEVE, WEAR
. 8 00 6 R 1002811 8 | S.A.E. GR.2 |SOCKET HD CAP SCREW - 3/4"-10NC-2A X 5 16 25 | » 2005510 1 [ASTM A181 GR.1|NECK, REJECT
2 i 7 ’ 1036806 12 | CARBON STEEL |HEAVY HEX FULL NUT - 3/4"-10NC-28 26 ' 3006904 1 sxstees  |SUB-ASSEMBLY, PROXIMITY SWITCH
8 | s 1002803 | 4 | S.A.E. GR.8 |SOCKET HD CAP SCREW - 3/4°-1ONC-2A X 1 374 LG | 27 . 3011385 - | 1 esasss  |DIAGRAM, PIPING |
- 9 ' 1002801 | 12 | S.A.E. GR.B |SOCKET HD CAP SCREW - 3/4°-1ONC-2A X 1 1/4 LG | 28 « | 3007536 1 | ALUM. OXIDE |CARTRIDGE, CONE
Qj INLET 10 * 1001405 4 |18-8 STN. STL.|HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 3/8°-16NC-2A X 1 1/2 LG 29 * 1042804 1 MASONITE  |FLANGE PROTECTOR
| 11 » 3014276 1 veevess  |ASSEMBLY, PAINT AND NAMEPLATE LOCATIONS 30 . 1042805 1 MASONITE  [FLANGE PROTECTOR
. ;ﬂ | 12 . 3006834 1 [ASTM A48 CL.35CHAMBER, REJECT 31 + 1000601 2 SAE GR. 2 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW- 3/4"-10NC-2A X 1° LG
i ! = 13 s SEE CHART 2 SEE CHART [VALVE, 8° LOHSE PULP TYPE CYL. OPERATED 32 * 1000802 12 SAE GR. 2 [HEX HEAD CAP SCREW- 1°-8BNC-2A X 2-~1/2'LG
A - ' " 14 s 3006796 1 | CARBON STEEL |BASE 33 s | .2002094-006 | 1 GARLOCK  |GASKET- 21 t/4 0.D, X 14 1/2 1.D,
\ 15 : 3007080 1 |ASTM A48 CL.3SHEAD, INLET 34 : 2001621 1 |ASTM A48 CL.35{CONE, TOP,
A 16 ' 2005090 2 GARLOCK  |GASKET, SQUARE 35 ‘ 1000702 2 SAE CR 2 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW- 7/8"-ONC-2A X 2° LG
\ 17 + | 2002095-001 | 3 GARLOCK  |GASKET - 11 0.D. X 8 1.D. 36 » 1036807 2 | CARBON STEEL |HEAVY HEX FULL NUT- 7/8°-ONC-2B
F H 18 « | 2002094080 | 1 GARLOCK  |GASKET - 21 1,4 0.D. X 15.25 1.D. 37 . 1036809 20 | CARBON STEEL |HEAVY HEX FULL NUT- 1 1/8°-7NC-2B
N | 19 + | 2002094-015 | GARLOCK  |GASKET - 27 1/2 0.D. X 20 |.D, | |
\ (8) @3/4 ANCHOR BOLTS
N 9 g . 2.50 ABOVE GROUT
. i1 | ! P - BY CUSTOMER
ok s s -
;fl. i E" | [ |
f | & 4 —
/ | A | 7.00 TYP—~  ||= 3 00
: ; N\~ REJECT] 1.00 TYP === | _ '
: “VALVEL | !
/ : & | 9 .0C
. I 8+ FLANGE (OUTLET) | {100 P l iUU
<! : = (8) ¢3/4-10NC X 1-3/8 [P, & ¢~—*} + @
— | | ON ¢11-3/4 B.C - @ ® |
| i | N3
| ~ 5.0 TYP.
- —= 9,00 re
171 - l - INLET CAN BE FIELD [\]OTES :
N 16697 POSITIONED IN 30° INCREMENTS | - - | -
FROM POS|TION SHOWN 1 ) ELUTRIATION INLET: MIN. WATER SUPPLY PRESSURE MUST BE
| - - 10 P.S.1. GREATER THAN INLET PRESSURE.
] AT 20 G.P.M. FOR MIN. STOCK LOSS IN REJECTS
I AT 0.8 TO 1.0% CONSISTENCY. | .
% | | 2) MAX. INLET PRESSURE 100 P.S.I. | .
| | 3) WATER FLOW TO BE CONTROLLED BY HAND VALVE INSTALLED
\ N - | , | o BY CUSTOMER.' CHECK VALVES ARE RECOMMENDED TO
C y.o ! 3/4" PIPE COUPL ING ’ PREVENT STOCK FROM PLUGGING WATER LINES N
s FOR WATER SOLENOID - EVENT OF PRESSURE LOSS.
= VALVE | (:)F*~ o= = 4) WEIGHT OF UNIT EMPTY - 3550 Ibs. APPROX.
#m:- 3
] Y @,,. —] - WEIGHT WITH STOCK - 4500 Ibs. APPROX.
| / S T —= ™S : .. TOTAL DYNAMIC LOAD = 5640, OR 1410 LBS PER PAD
Bl ~ “ = H— @/ /; + ©(2) 3/4” PIPE COUPLING - 5) NOMINAL OPERATING DATA
—_‘" - 30 ° LiQUID CYCLONE RUFFCLONE
— > | % 2 TLLSO SECE’RN(%‘%LE”T]AT LON G.P.M.:  2000-2800 1500-2000
| : <:>,/{ e | L ) PRESSURE DROP:  20-35 P.S.1. 10-20 P.S.1.
| ®® | | | 6):ACCEPT PRESSURE 5 - 10 P.S. 1. MINIMUM
| A | (2) 1/2* PIPE COUPL INGS - | |
(:jf//// Hf () _ ~——FOR WATER ADDITION TO
— ~—1 — e —+ i KEEP REJECTS SLOWLY
o . " 1] ! " ' .
| ' - —t /7??‘\/ CIRCULATING (SEE NOTE 3) - 3 5 |REMOVED PREVIOUS REVISIONS | - 10-29-96
| \ / - [ C.A.D. DRAWING DO NOT UPDATE MANUALLY 5 [NOTE WAS CIRCULATION; 96-0901|B-6 {10-29-86
] N- GREASE @/ .  IDIMENS IONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED| . REVISION ZONE | DATE
| 18.75 VALVES DAILY @/ | = STANDARD TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED - |
®\ t OuT_ FLACE DECINAL 0.3 T Pace ofchL 20,01 Black Clawson Company
: . 1 .50 _ I:’;Ei:‘”‘ preht 28:;? 1:'&'3&2“‘“ pECh 28:2‘-’5 SHARTLE DIVISION ~ STOCK PREP SYSTEMS /;_Pysl_gm\LL PRODUCTS
| j—* [ \.‘E | | % , GROU'H | . mmﬂ;“‘“_f"smm‘ A:::*ﬂ;z ;:fﬂ“;:;;;;:mxg:::mm"_ _ MIDDLETOWN, OMIO et -
, 0.75 TYP: T } e e R TITLE ASSEMBLY, NO.20 LIQUID
1 " 50 GROUT 34 80 - . . This document, includin? all informtmiiatﬂlﬁ thereon,is the exctusive and CYCLONE — CAST ! RON UN I T
| PART NUMBER DESCR IPT | ON I TEM 13| MATERIAL ST L ST M S SR T [ SO e B ARt e
4001544-001 STANDARD ASSEMBLY 1502177 _ |CAST IRON/BRONZE zzcu;»;;he“::.%::s?ﬁ:’:‘:"‘cé":e"?:airﬁémi vt Bonpany: which causen” * erRoves S SLATTERY __|OVE + @%"6 3732
4001344-002 PULPMILL, HIGH PH, HIGH CAUSTIC 1502178 [CAST [RON onlridutes o 0 defect o S e ethor 1504 mod ot on comte butes | BEERES
: | ety S S et ey e ot S 1 o 094jore. 0. 4001 344CHT | 5 |ToF
| -3 | 4 I 5 6 | 7 - - 8 q | 10 BC.D
_ L .

e




